
Question on Notice


No. 1181


Asked on 27 October 2022


MS A LEAHY ASKED TREASURER AND MINISTER FOR TRADE AND
INVESTMENT (HON C DICK)—

QUESTION:

Will the Treasurer advise (a) how many land tax notices were issued by the Office of State Revenue for the last seven years and (b) how many recipients have successfully claimed exemptions (reported separately by exemption category)?

ANSWER:

In relation to question (a), I am advised there have been 528,499 land tax assessments issued over the seven years from 2015-16 to 2021-22 (inclusive).

In relation to question (b), over the same period as (a), I am advised the number of recipients who have successfully claimed exemptions are as follows: 152 for Aged care facilities; 122,768 for home exemption; 288 for Moveable dwelling park; 18,329 for Primary production; 32 for Supported accommodation; 133 for Transitional home; and 2,072 other exemptions.

I am advised that this data is at 25 November 2022. Figures may change because assessments may be raised for prior land tax years, figures may include some landowners which are not liable but applied for an exemption or reassessment after being issued an assessment, and figures do not include reassessments.

I am further advised that the information for (b) shows the number of landowners in each exemption category, and a landowner may have exemptions in multiple categories, a landowner may have exemptions on multiple parcels of land, and landowner is counted once for each exemption category over the last seven financial years that the exemption applies.

